PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Douglas A. Martin	01/09/2006
Patrick E. Morford	01/03/2006
Gregory P. Winters	01/03/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coinstar, Inc.
Street Address:	1800-114th Avenue S.E.
City:	Bellevue
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8038059

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063597198

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206)359-8000

Email: assignmentconfirmations@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Perkins Coie LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1247
Address Line 2: Patent - SEA

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	021382-8000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen Retan
Signature:	/KJR/
	PATENT

PATENT REEL: 030851 FRAME: 0294 DP \$40,00 80380

Date:	07/22/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=8034US_Assignment#page1.tif source=8034US_Assignment#page2.tif source=8034US_Assignment#page3.tif source=8034US_Assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030851 FRAME: 0295

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by Douglas A. Martin; Patrick E. Morford; and Gregory P. Winters (the "Assignors"), residing at 19525 N.E. 159th Street, Woodinville, Washington 98077; 14857 - 205th Avenue S.E., Renton, Washington 98059; and 7906 - 197th Street S.E., Snohomish, Washington 98296, respectively. The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled CARD DISPENSING APPARATUSES AND ASSOCIATED METHODS OF OPERATION (the "Application"), already filed on December 5, 2005 as U.S. Application No. 11/294,652.

Coinstar, Inc., a Corporation of Delaware having its principal place of business at 1800-114th Avenue S.E., Bellevue, Washington 98004 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

213828034US

Date:/_	9-06			
United States of A	merica .)		
State of	Washi	ngton) ss .:		
County of	King)		
On this 9th	day of	January	, 2006	
personally came				to be the individual
described in and w	ho execute	d the foregoing ins	trument, and ackn	owledged execution
of the same.		•		•
		Á	arleno M. I	Linds Morry
		No.	otary Public	

DARLENE M. HINDS MORRIS
STATE OF WASHINGTON
NOTARY — • — PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 02-03-09

Patrick E. Morford

Date: _ / -,	3-06	***************************************			
United States)			
State of	Washin	gton ss.	•		
County of	King)			
On this 3^{r}	uu, u.	January	<u> </u>	2006	, before me
personally car		rick E. Morford			to be the individual
described in a	and who execute	ed the foregoing i	nstrume	nt, and ackno	owledged execution
of the same.			•		
		(Aarle	we M the	nds movies
		• •	Notary P	ublic	

DARLENE M., HINDS MORRIS

STATE OF WASHINGTON

NOTARY — • — PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 02-03-09

Da // (
Gregory P. Winters	
Date:	
United States of America)	
State of Washington) ss.:	
County of King)	
On this 3rd day of January, 2006, before me	
personally came Gregory P. Winters , to me known to be the individua	l
described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution	n
of the same.	
Darlene M Hinds More	_~
Notary Public	

DARLENE M. HINDS MORRIS
STATE OF WASHINGTON
NOTARY — • — PUBLIC